
Hatia - Mangaluru Central Special Fare Special (PT)/08645 - Exp - SER 
HTE/Hatia to MAQ/Mangaluru Central (Mangalore) 

47h 25m - 2500 km - 45 halts - Departs Mon 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HTE Hatia 04:50 0 1 0 54 650 SER
2 ROU Rourkela Junction 07:54 08:02 8m 0 1 165 56 218 SER
3 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 09:50 09:55 5m 0 1 266 58 231 SER
4 SBP Sambalpur Junction 10:45 10:55 10m 0 1 314 69 155 ECoR
5 BRGA Bargarh Road 11:32 11:37 5m 0 1 357 68 184 ECoR
6 BLGR Balangir Junction 12:44 12:49 5m 0 1 433 62 182 ECoR
7 TIG Titlagarh Junction 13:50 14:00 10m 0 1 496 39 213 ECoR
8 KSNG Kesinga 14:20 14:22 2m 0 1 509 66 186 ECoR
9 MNGD Muniguda 15:28 15:30 2m 0 1 582 41 360 ECoR
10 RGDA Rayagada 16:50 16:55 5m 0 1 637 72 223 ECoR
11 PVP Parvatipuram 17:34 17:36 2m 0 1 684 62 122 ECoR
12 VBL Bobbili Junction 17:59 18:01 2m 0 1 708 74 ECoR
13 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 18:45 18:55 10m 0 1 762 35 58 ECoR
14 DVD Duvvada 20:43 20:45 2m 0 1 825 73 41 ECoR
15 AKP Anakapalle 20:58 21:00 2m 0 1 841 89 31 SCR
16 TUNI Tuni 21:43 21:45 2m 0 1 905 55 25 SCR
17 SLO Samalkot Junction 22:43 22:45 2m 0 1 958 39 17 SCR
18 RJY Rajahmundry 00:03 00:05 2m 0 2 1009 71 14 SCR
19 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 00:24 00:25 1m 0 2 1031 54 12 SCR
20 TNKU Tanuku 00:44 00:45 1m 0 2 1048 48 14 SCR
21 BVRT Bhimavaram Town 01:23 01:25 2m 0 2 1078 54 SCR
22 KKLR Kaikaluru 02:03 02:05 2m 0 2 1113 46 SCR
23 GDV Gudivada Junction 02:43 02:45 2m 0 2 1142 43 SCR
24 BZA Vijayawada Junction 03:45 04:00 15m 0 2 1185 76 19 SCR
25 TEL Tenali Junction 04:25 04:30 5m 0 2 1217 59 11 SCR
26 BPP Bapatla 05:13 05:15 2m 0 2 1259 70 10 SCR
27 CLX Chirala 05:28 05:30 2m 0 2 1275 51 8 SCR
28 OGL Ongole 06:28 06:30 2m 0 2 1324 58 8 SCR
29 KVZ Kavali 07:38 07:40 2m 0 2 1390 63 21 SCR
30 NLR Nellore 08:28 08:30 2m 0 2 1441 17 18 SCR
31 GDR Gudur Junction 10:48 10:50 2m 0 2 1479 64 19 SCR
32 TVT Tiruvottiyur 12:50 12:55 5m 2 1608 53 6 SR
33 PER Perambur 13:05 13:10 5m 0 2 1617 69 7 SR
34 AJJ Arakkonam Junction 14:05 14:10 5m 0 2 1680 56 85 SR
35 KPD Katpadi Junction 15:15 15:35 20m 0 2 1741 60 215 SR
36 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 17:00 17:05 5m 0 2 1825 75 400 SR
37 SA Salem Junction 18:42 18:45 3m 0 2 1946 55 280 SR
38 ED Erode Junction 19:50 19:55 5m 0 2 2005 70 171 SR
39 TUP Tiruppur 20:38 20:40 2m 0 2 2056 49 306 SR
40 PTJ Podanur Junction 21:33 21:35 2m 0 2 2099 48 397 SR
41 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
22:37 22:40 3m 0 2 2149 66 SR

42 SRR Shoranur Junction 23:20 23:30 10m 0 2 2193 72 29 SR
43 CLT Kozhikode Main (Calicut) 00:42 00:45 3m 0 3 2279 65 4 SR
44 TLY Thalassery 01:48 01:50 2m 0 3 2348 73 9 SR
45 CAN Kannur (Cannanore) 02:07 02:10 3m 0 3 2368 108 12 SR
46 KGQ Kasaragod 02:58 03:00 2m 0 3 2454 37 9 SR
47 MAQ Mangaluru Central

(Mangalore)
04:15 0 3 2500 - 9 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (18:34)

Jun 03 2024 (18:34)

1

1


